TARRANT CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS REGULAR MEETING OCTOBER 21, 2024

AGENDA

REGULAR SESSION – 7:00PM

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PRAYER
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV. ROLL CALL
- V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

September 16, 2024- Regular Meeting passed with amendment

- VI. COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE MAYOR
- VII. COMMITTEE REPORTS
- VIII. OLD BUSINESS
 - A. <u>Resolution No. 9191</u> A Resolution Removing Chief Wendell Major from the Office of Chief of Police for the City of Tarrant. *No Seconder*
 - B. <u>Resolution No. 9192</u> A Resolution Authorizing and Approving the City of Tarrant to Enter into a Purchase Agreement with Axon Enterprises, Inc. *t*

IX. NEW BUSINESS

- A. <u>Resolution No. 9228</u> A Resolution Engaging Dipiazza, Larocca, Heeter, & Co., LLC to Perform an Audit of the City of Tarrant, Alabama Electric Department Accounts for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2024. *p*
- **B.** Resolution No. 9229 A Resolution Appointing Ms. Debbie Hall to the Tarrant City Board of Education. *p*
- C. <u>Resolution No. 9230</u> A Resolution Approving the Lexipol, LLP., A Service Contractor Annual Invoice 2024. *p*
- **D.** <u>Resolution No. 9231</u> A Resolution Authorizing the Purchase of Replacement Parts for the Skutt Kiln in the Tarrant Recreation Center. *p*

X. VOUCHERS AND EXPENSES

Ending October 17, 2024, City of Tarrant City Hall p

Ending October 17, 2024, City of Tarrant Electric Department p

- XI. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- XII. ADJOURN